

MHWS100014822020



ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT-01 IN RCC NO.204 OF 2020

State of Mah. Vs. Krushna Dadarao Deshmukh & Ors.

Passed on 09th October, 2023

1. In the present matter, accused Vaijanath has filed bail application. On today, the I.O. has filed his say. Matter is taken on today's board on the application of Ld. APP. Say is taken on record. The Ld. Advocate for accused Vaijanath is also present. It is filed on record that the accused is suffering from ill-ness. They have filed some documents of his health. Accused is in MCR. Considering the same, the notice is issued to the jailor to file report of his health. The bail application is pending for hearing. Matter was fixed on 30.10.2023. Considering the urgency in the case the matter is prepond on 11.10.2023. The Ld. Advocate for the other accused persons are also present. Parties to take note.

Place : Malegaon

Date: 09.10.2023

[Pravin U.Kulkarni]

J.M.F.C. (Court No.2) Malegaon

Distt. Washim

“CERTIFICATE”

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment is same word to word as per original Judgment.

Name of Stenographer : **Shivam B. Patange (L.G.)**

Court & Judge Name : P.U.Kulkarni,

Jt. C.J.J.D. and J.M.F.C., Malegaon

Date of Judgment : 11.10.2023

Judgment signed by the

Presiding Officer on : 11.10.2023

Judgment uploaded on : 11.10.2023